WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Brian Albright PO BOX 902 Crystal Bay, NV 89402

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: SAME AS ABOVE

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

Escrow No. 1903082-DKD APN 1420-07-617-015 R.P.T.T. \$0.00 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$35.00 \$35.00 Pgs=2 07/03/2019 11:56 AM

TICOR TITLE - CC (NVTH3K)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

Space Above for Recorder's Use Only

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Melissa Albright, Spouse of the Grantee Herein

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Brian Albright, A Married Man as His Sole and Separate Property

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 37 on the Plat of HIGHLAND ESTATES UNIT NO. 1, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on July 26, 1977, book 777, Page 1278, as Document No. 11379.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

It is the express intent of the grantor, being the spouse of the grantee, to convey all right, title and interest of the grantor, community or otherwise, in and to the herein described property to the grantee as his/her sole and separate property.

Melissa Albright		
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS UNPOHOE	} ss:	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	2019	$\overline{}$
NOTARY PUBLIC		
S.	DICANLI	
Notary Publi Recorded in We No: 99-51198-	ic - State of Neveda shoe County - Nonrestant 2 - Expires Oct. 10, 2022	

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assesso	r Parcel Number	r(s)		
a)	1420-07	7-617-015			
b)				\ \
C)				\ \
d	/				
2.	Type of	Property:			FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE
				/ G' 1 E	ONLY
a	•	Vacant Land	b)		Res. Notes:
C		Condo/Twnhse			
e		Apt. Bldg Agricultural	1)	☐ Mobile Ho	
g i)		Other			
ĺ					
3.		alue/Sales Price			rty) \$
		Tax Value	ure Or	nly (value of prope	(rty) 3
		perty Transfer T	ax Du	e:	\$0.00
4.		ption Claimed			
4	a.		empti	on, per NRS 375.0	90. Section 5
	b.				r of title between spouses without consideration
	0.	Explain Reason	IOI LA	emption. <u>Transie</u>	Of title been self opened in Alexander States with
5.	Partial I	nterest: Percenta	ge bei	ng transferred: 1	00 %
			-	_	
ine	undersi	gned declares and	ackno	owledges, under p	enalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, t of their information and belief, and can be supported by
doc	umentati	on if called upon	to ent	estantiate the infor	mation provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any
clai	med eve	on it cance upon mption or other i	io suc determ	sination of addition	nal tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus
inte	rest at 19	% per month.	uctern	iniation of additio	tur tur, that, that footier in a postate, or 1970 or the sair and princ
			La	and Sallanaha	Il he is in the and governly lights for any additional amount award
		NKS 3/3:USU, U	le pu	1	ll be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. Capacity
Sig	nature_				1 1 6
Sig	nature_		\	\	Capacity
	SEL	LER (GRANTO	R) IN	FORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
		(REQU			(REQUIRED)
Pri	nt Name:	Melissa Albrigh	t "		Print Name: Brian Albright
- 1	dress: 💟	$\frac{1}{2}$	(0	0	Address: VO VOX 902
1	y: (X)	(E) al 1	m	À	
Sta	y. <u>~ ~ ~ </u>			1001107	- City. A COLLO
Sia			<u> </u>	1. O 1002	State: Zip: \(\sum_{\text{SMOZ}} \)
~				TING RECORDI	<u>NG</u>
		A TENIOT TITE O	TIT T I		
	EQUIREI	JIL NOT THE 2	ELLE	R OR BUYER)	
(RI	EQUIREI nt Name:	Ticor Title of		1 %	Escrow #.:1903082-DKD
(RI	nt Name:		Neva	ia, Inc.	Escrow #.: 1903082-DKD State: Nevada Zip: 89511

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)